

MAT SUIT No. 322 / 2025

MS Reg. No. 322 / 2025

**Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, ADJ, Bishnupur, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB00916**

Order No. 08 dtd. 22.05.2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira along with his Ld advocate.

The petitioner is examined on ex-parte as PW1. The father of the petitioner is examined as PW2. The witnesses are discharged after their examination.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will adduce further evidence in this case and accordingly prays for time.

Heard. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix – 03.07.2026 for further ex-parte evidence.

D / C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura